6.29.01

<u> </u>	0 0001 		
Form 140-1392 KE	2 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings □ □ ▼	¥ V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	75191		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
WESTERN DIGITAL CORPORATION	Name: WESTERN DIGITAL VENTURES, INC.		
	The same of American Control of the		
	Internal Address		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🏬 Yes 🥨 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	JUN 2 9 2001		
·			
	Street Address: 20511 LAKE FOREST DRIVE		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other			
	City: LAKE FOREST State: CA Zip: 92630		
5 . 04/06/2001	5.ty5.tato2.p		
Execution Date: 04/06/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🕻 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applied	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A		
	ached? X Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 18		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: MILAD G. SHARA, REG. 39,367	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$		
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES	rianishes to be shariged to deposit decount		
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT C2			
20511 LAKE EODEST DDIVE	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 20511 LAKE FOREST DRIVE	23-1209		
City: LAKE FOREST State: CA Zip: 92630	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
OityStateZip			
	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	niophations true and correct and any attached copy		
MILAD G. SHARA, REG. 39,367	/le/ 6/21/01		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 7		
DBYRNE 00000265 231209 073Mail 98 cuments to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments		
	i, D.C. 20231		

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

K35A Docket #	Serial Number	Filing Date
0521	09/309,486	5/10/1999
0525	09/286,501	4/5/1999
0528	09/283,931	4/1/1999
0533	09/328,878	6/9/1999
0534	09/282,500	3/31/1999
0536	09/262,952	3/4/1999
0537	09/270,041	3/16/1999
0535	09/300,179	4/27/1999
0542	09/397,152	9/15/1999
0560	09/410,361	9/30/1999
0576	09/477,107	12/31/1999
0580	09/493,754	1/28/2000
0581	09/507,121	2/17/2000
0561	09/515,275	2/29/2000
0587	09/539,513	3/30/2000
0586	09/539,514	3/30/2000
0569	09/542,954	3/31/2000
0603	09/557,040	4/21/2000

Y:\HOLDING COMPANY\IPD Schedules\WDC_Recordations\WDV_SCHEDULE A.doc

Assignment

Western Digital Ventures, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in the attached report titled WDV ISSUED AND PENDING PATENTS, dated April 6, 2001 ("Applications").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Western Digital Corporation ("Assignor") hereby acknowledges that to the extent Assignor owns the rights, titles, and interests in and to the Applications as of 9:00 a.m. on this date April 6, 2001, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, the rights, titles, and interests throughout the world in, to and under the Applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for the Applications to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Western Digital Corporation

Michael A. Cornelius

Vice President, Law & Administration

WDV ISSUED AND PENDING PATENTS

K35:	Patent # Serial #:	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title	SBU	Assignee	N
A0536	09262952	3/4/1999					
A0537	09270041	3/16/1999					
A0534	09282500	3/31/1999					
A0528	09283931	4/1/1999					
A0525	09286501	4/5/1999					
A0535	09/300,179	4/27/1999					
A0521	09309486	5/10/1999					
A0533	09328878	6/9/1999					
A0542	09397152	9/15/1999					
A0560	09410361	9/30/1999					
A0576	09477107	12/31/1999					
A0580	09493754	1/28/2000					
A0581	09507121	2/17/2000					
Friday Ap	oril 06,2001	CONFIDE	NTIAL INFORMATIO	٧		Page 1 of 4	

K35:	Patent # Serial #:	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title	SBU	Assignee	No.
A0561	09515275	2/29/2000					
A0587	09539513	3/30/2000					
A0586	09539514	3/30/2000					
A0569	09542954	3/31/2000					
A0603	09557040	4/21/2000					
A0543	09585804	5/31/2000					
A0632	09608102	6/30/2000					
A0631	09608103	6/30/2000					
A0617	09618767	7/18/2000					
A0635	09630256	7/31/2000					
A0649	09628581	7/31/2000					
Friday A	oril 06,2001	CONFID	ENTIAL INFORMATION		P	age 2 of 4	

K35:	Patent #	Serial #:	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title	SBU	Assignee	No
A0648		09628582	7/31/2000					
A0647		09628893	7/31/2000					
A0638		09630069	7/31/2000					
A0552		09652860	8/31/2000					
A0651		09659158	9/11/2000					
A0654		09660002	9/11/2000					
A0652		09675850	9/28/2000					
			0.000.000					
A0653		09678177	9/28/2000					
A0689		09/728,624	11/30/2000					
A0677		09/728,634	11/30/2000					
A0815		01/051,85	2/16/2001					
					DIA TION	-	Page 3 of 4	

Friday April 06,2001

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Page 3 of 4

K35:	Patent #	Serial #:	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title	SBU	Assignee	No.
A0871		09/848,797	5/4/2001					
A0870		09/863,572	5/23/2001					
A0897		09/863,194	5/23/2001					
A0644	5,438,573	252052	6/1/1994	8/1/1995				
A0643	5,471,478	401942	3/10/1995	11/28/1995				
A0642	5,806,070	931193	9/16/1997	9/8/1998				
A0530	6,049,973	09290459	4/12/1999	4/18/2000				
A0641	6,081,447	09262813	3/5/1999	6/27/2000				

Friday April 06,2001

RECORDED: 06/29/2001

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Page 4 of 4